

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20533/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 20/07/2011 in WA No.1100/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.KANIMOZHI (MINOR) TR.FATHER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/11/2011 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gumathy Nayagon, Sr.Adv.(AAG.)  
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.-on-Record.  
Mr. M.Ansalagan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

It appears that after the order of 8th August, 2011, of this Court, the petitioner has been admitted to the MBBS course for the year 2011-2012. In any event, since the pleadings are not complete, the matter may not be taken up immediately. Accordingly, four weeks' time is

granted to the petitioner to file her rejoinder and, thereafter, let the matter be listed for final disposal, since all the respondents are said to be

duly represented.

In the event the Medical Council of India,  
which is the 4th respondent, has not been served  
with notice, let it be served with notice by way of  
dasti service, within a week from date.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar