

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20533/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2011 in WA No.1100/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.KANIMOZHI(MINOR) TR.FATHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Vijay Prashanth, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gomathinayagam, AAG
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.MCI Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

In view of averments made in the letter
circulated by the petitioner, four weeks time is
granted to the petitioner for filing rejoinder
affidavit.Respondents are also permitted to file
additional documents, if any, in the meantime.

Call on 16.4.2012.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER